## NOTICE

The following resolutions were adopted by the Board of Education, School District of Fort Atkinson, at a regular meeting, held in the Board Meeting Room at the Luther Administration Center, 201 Park Street, Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin, beginning at 6:30 p.m. on January 17, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Decrease Business Administration by \$16,800.00 Increase Business Administration by \$16,800.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Decrease Undifferentiated Curriculum by \$7,020.00 Increase Regular Curriculum by \$7,020.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Decrease Undifferentiated Curriculum by \$250.00 Increase Instructional Staff Services by \$250.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 Food Service Fund (Fund 50) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Decrease Support Services by \$10,000.00 Increase Support Services by \$10,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 Special Education Fund (Fund 27) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Decrease Special Education Curriculum by \$5,677.95 Increase Special Education Curriculum by \$5,677.95

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Increase General Administration by \$4,500.00
Increase School Building Administration by \$34,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 Capital Projects Fund (Fund 49) revenue and expenditure budgets be adjusted as follows:

Increase Total Revenues & Other Financing Sources by \$22,175,000.00 Increase Support Services Expenditures by \$2,000,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 Package & Cooperative Programs Fund (Fund 95) revenue and expenditure budgets be adjusted as follows:

Increase Total Revenues & Other Financing Sources by
Increase Instruction Expenditures by
Section 2,045.00
Increase Support Services Expenditures by
\$4,074.00

This is the notice to the public required by Section 65.90(5)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes.

Signed, Robynn Selle, Clerk School District of Fort Atkinson